GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1836
ANSWERED ON 10.12.2025

SMALL/MINI HYDEL PROJECTS

1836. SHRI. ITENDRA KUMAR DOHARE
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey regarding the potential for a small/mini hydroelectric project or power generation in the Pachnada area of Etawah district in Uttar Pradesh;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b) Yes, A Small Hydro Power Data Base for India was prepared in July 2016 by Alternate Hydro Energy Centre (Now Department of Hydro & Renewable Energy), Indian Institute of Technology, Roorkee for Commissioned Projects, under construction projects, future sites in the States and UTs of the Country. As per the data base, the Pachnada area of Etawah District in Uttar Pradesh does not appear in the list of the potential areas.
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